
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1087137
Vendor Name: POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN
Invoice Number: 100418
Invoice Date: 10/04/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: 0240011
Check Amount: $ 8,000.00
Check Date: 10/08/2018
Department ID: 00000
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0530391
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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College of DuPage -Accounts Payable 

Check Request Form 
revised 3/Zl/17 

This form may be used to request check payments only for those items for which the Issuance of a purchase order would not be appropriate. Attach supporting 

documentation (e.g., invoice or agreement). Please refer to Vendor Payment - Check Request Procedure No. 10-65 

0.ite: 
Vendor ID: 

Invoice Number 

10/4/2018 
1087137 

P.O. Number/ 
Req. Number Fund Fune. 

01 00 

Dept. Object Object Oescrip. Amount 

00000 1700005 USPS Prep,id 

Grand Total $ 8,000.00 

--- $1,ooJU!ealliBUfJRl)President Required ---

in a Sotisfactory condition/manner. 

0 ~ the undersigned, hereby certify that t he goods/services, for which payment is herein requested, have not yet been provided. The first approver 

indicated below will notify the Accounts Payable Office in writing when the goods/services have been delivered in a satisfactory condition/manner. 

Payee Name: 

Payee Address: 

Description on Check: 

Postmaster- Glen Ellyn 

U.S. Post Office 
Ellyn, IL. 60137-5599 

Glen 

Other 
lnnructions: 

September, 2018- FY19, Postal usage reinbursemen! request .. (Manual Check request) 

!Approvals: 
Prepared By: Approved By: 

Signature: Signature: 

Payment Due: Approved By: 

Board Approved Date: Signature: 

Approved By Division VP: 

Signature: 

- L 
Manual Check Request V~j 

Please call when ready for pick up, MarthaJotinsori, 2237 . • /\ -~ .. 

Return Approved Request and All Supporting Documents to: Accounts Payable (SRC 2132 A), acctpay@cod.edu 

• •• • • . • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • •• 
• ••• • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

•• • • ••• • • • • ' • • • • • • . • • •• •• • • • • • • • • •• • •• • • 



Johnson, Martha 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Martha, 

Your request is approved. 

Best regards, 

Shameica Hall 
Accountant I - Financial Affairs 

From: Johnson, Martha 

Hall, Shameica 
Tuesday, October 02, 2018 9:47 AM 
Johnson, Martha 
Ogrodny, Magdalena; Roberts, Ellen 
RE: Sept. 2018 Postage Usage Documentation 

····•·"·""""····""··"'·---

Sent: Tuesday, October 2, 2018 9:45 AM 
To: Hall, Shameica <halls115@cod.edu> 
Cc: Ogrodny, Magdalena <ogrodnym@cod.edu>; Roberts, Ellen <roberts@cod.edu> 
Subject: Sept. 2018 Postage Usage Documentation 

Good Morning, Shameica, 

Attached please find the postage reconciliation documents for September, 2018 (express statement from Aug.). Please 
note the following: 

• Pitney Bowes: The Pitney Bowes ending balance is $65,913.30. The established threshold is $75,000.00, so we 
are requesting $10,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold for Pitney Bowes. 
• USPS: Our USPS balance is $53,107.51 with our balances in the two permit accounts at $44,056.82. The 
established threshold is $60,000.00, so we are requesting $8,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold. 

Please respond to this e-mail with your approval; once received, we will initiate the check request paper work. 

Thank You, 

Martha 

Martha Johnson 
Supervisor Print & Mail Services 
College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
630-942-2237 
johnsonm@cod.edu 
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USPS PostalOne! Page 1 of 1 
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USPS PostalOne! 
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Transactions 
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IF ADDRESS IS INCORRECT, PLEASE NOTIFY POSTMASTER 

GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-9998 

., PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS 

UNITEDSTIITES POST/IL SEIi V iCE " 

USPS CORPORATE ACCOUNT 
MAILING STATEMENT 

1111 11111•111 111'11 111•111111111111 11111111II1111 hi• 111 1111111 11 
MAILROOM 
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 
425 FAWELL BLVD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-6599 

Retu rn Top Port ion With Yo ur Payment 

0 . 00 

0 

0 . 00 

0 

43.96 

2 

ACCOUNT NO: 601562 

Please make chec k payable to POSTHASTER . 
Include Account Number on check and send to: 

11 1111 h 111, ,,, I• •11 11111• 111111 11 1111 • 1 • I 111 I I 111 • 111111 • 1 h 11 I I 
POSTMASTER 
GLEN ELLYN POST OFFIC 
757 DUPAGE BOULEVARD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 - 9998 

0 . 00 

0 0 

See r everse s i de fo r importa nt i nfor mation . For statement inquir i es, 

c a ll your account repr esenta tive within 90 da ys of s tatement date . $ 0 . 00 

FOR STATEMENT INQUIRIES CALL 708-563-7773 
FOR PICKUP OR DELIVERY INFORMATION CALL l - 800-222-1811 

THANK YOU FOR USING EXPRESS HAIL. WE VALUE YOUR BUSINESS AHO LOOK FORWARD 10 SERVI NG YOU AGAIN. 

000 017 474 

___ I 

/ 



Any inquiries regarding this statement s11ould be directed to the Post Office maintaining your USPS Corporate Account 

within 90 days from the Statement Date. The Post Office maintaining your account 1s shown as the Account ZIP on 
the front of this statement. Please refer to your USPS Corporate Account Number when requesting assistance with 

your account. 

~ ---- ---·- - -· . .. ·--··- --- --------- --- -
. $MI__::[W !lll}@;J&'..;i'i;!Xr'l~ I 

'------- --- ·- - -- ---· - ·---------- - ---------· --•--- ----- -- - ·- _ ______ ___ __J 

Please include your USPS Corporate Account Number on your check or money order. 

A Minimum Weekly Balance must be maintained throughout the statement period. This figu re is b.:isoa on the 
average value of weekly shipments made for the past three statement periods or s ·100 . wh1chevE::r 1s greater. 

I @l™ill;)ill~ ®~~i;1~~ ___ _____ _ -=-- - --~----~~---~-------------~-~~=~---------~------~~----=--=-~-
Deposit Requir~d - estimated figure based on your previous mailing activity. 

Depos1ts - total funds deposited to your account 

Postage - postage rate for shipping via Priority Mail Express service plus any fees incurred for 

Priority Mail Express Pickup/Delivery, COD service or Return Receipt service. 

Refunds - amount being credited to your account as a result of claims against the USPS for delay i1: delivery. 

Adjustmants - debit or credit amount for adjustments to previous statement. 

V1.-'i ·1:,dr.:wals - funds withdrawn from your account. 

·. ~,:ms~;; ,·reci to ;->l\f. - balance remaining after account has been closed. If positive. c:rr.01in t v; ;:' o t:? 'L' i J :ldL' Ci 111 

.-,c::our·,111ulrier tJy Postmast er ai Account ZIP If negative, this amounr is to be rornittecl !)y :he 3CCL• L,ri tho ldr:, ; , l :l ie 

r'C<; trnci!;h :r ,·.: ,\ r,c:ount ZIP 

c :·1 ;:· , 9~ ;3c'~ ', - ;i : : 2'1!:cr,:11 ~ode. not to exceed~;:- d191~~ wh,ch n::iy :Jl' addeci by the CL'S~r~,~r:' '. '.o the? USPSC.t:'. 

number assigned by the USPS. Used tor the purpose of allocating postage usage back to individual units or users 

within the customer's organization. 

Orig ZIP/Dest ZIP - Origin ZIP Code1Dest1nalic1n L IP Code. 

CDA Lzg - Custom Designed Agreement Leg Number. 

For additional information pertaining to Priority Mail Express service please contact your Account Representative 

or your local post office. 



USPS Monthly Reconciliation 

Reserve Fund Reimbursement 

FY 19 
01-00-00000-1700005 

Group 

164 13,000.00 

174 

BRE 

Group Date Amount 

164 9/6/2018 3,041.07 

9/6/2018 120.32 

9/13/2018 340.73 

9/13/2018 278.40 

9/14/2018 141.27 

9/24/2018 288.26 

9/25/2018 88.48 

174 9/22/2018 2,251.78 

9/25/2018 589.51 

BRE 9/1/2018 5.24 

9/10/2018 89.08 

9/12/2018 9.17 

9/13/2018 24.89 

9/13/2018 2.05 

9/15/2018 52.40 

9/24/2018 140.17 

9/25/2018 13.10 

9/26/2018 19.65 

9/29/2018 53.71 

13,000.00 Total See Page 1 pdf 

Total See Page 2 pdf 

Total See Page 3 pdf 

4,298.53 Total See Page 1 pdf 

2,841.29 Total See Page 2 pdf 



'-

409.46 Total See Page 3PDF 

express 8/31/2018 ---- 43.96 Total 
43.96 

See Page 5 pdf 
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USPS Monthly Reconciliation 
Reserve Fund Reimbursement 
FY 19 
01-00-00000-1700005 

July, 2011 

Pie:rmit #174 

Permit # )64 

BRM 
Express 

Berinnlng 

~ 

6,538.84 

38,644.22 

6,001.66 

4,051.63 

ffR,TD'.Kl?~&L:&L...gie<~t!!~s!J~~;~'. · '"~ 
Department 

Staff Servtces performed by ~ 
Oepanment Staff Services ~ Total Deposits 

4,000.00 4,000.00 
16,000.0-0 16,000.00 

Staff O\ltslcle Staff 

Services 
..b!llu Total Usage 

5,836.98 5,836.98 
41.959.18 41,959.18 

114.28 114.28 
66.65 66.6S 

rou1 _ =_s,.s.,.2.,36 • . 3.s ____ ,_,....;,;.;.=---=--------==---- ----=---- --=--=---.;2"-'7 ... 2s. 9,..2;.;;.s 20,000.00 20,000.00 47,977.09 47,977.09 

August, 201a 

Permil #174 

Permit #164 

BRM 

bpress 

8eginnin1 
!.a lance 

Wf:K )2fi!@mf.ffi?¥fj\~"~-~~--~~-~~s~~-~~:2£.ti})f¾t.l~\ .:L1~ 

Staff Services 
Depanment 

Departme nt 

Request 
performed by ~ 
Staff Services ~ Total Oegosjts 

Staff 

~ 
Y!!n 

Ouh;ide Staff 

Services 
~ Total Unce 

4,701.86 8,512.16 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,189.70 1,189.70 
12,685.04 29,684 .48 28,000.00 28,000.00 11,000.56 11,000.56 
5,887.38 5,563.20 324.18 324.18 

3,984.98 3,940.91 44.07 44.07 
33,000.00 33,000.00 12,558.51 12,558.51 Tota1=-•l•'•·2.s9,..2_6 ______ =----==-----------------------= ==----4"-'7 . .,10_0.,.1,_s 

September, 2018 
Permit #174 

Permit.U64 

BRM 

E1q:1resi 

B•glnnlng 

!!!!!ltt 

8,512.16 

29,684.48 
S,563.20 

3,940.91 

Staff Servkes 
Department 

13,000.00 

Request Staff Outside Staff 
performed by ~ 
Staff Services ~ Total Deposits 

2,841.29 2,841.29 
13,000.00 4,298.53 4,298.53 

409.46 409.46 
43.96 43.96 

Total==-4=7-,7 .. oo ... 7;,;S;... ___ ===---- - - - - ---..;;==------==----- -..;.:;=;.;.----S-3,,;;10;,;7.;,;,S.;.1 13,000.00 13,000.00 7,593.24 7,593.24 

October, 2018 
Permit #174 

Permit#l6-4 

BRM 

Eicpress 

Begirmlng 
Balance 

L....:~.li~§j_J-;4\~jf_:,~;:--ChecksDeP;!!!,~ed'::';~"\;EtCJK.~ .. -~ ~Jaj 

Staff ServicH 
Oeoartmen t 

Department 
Request 

performed by ~ 
Staff Services ~ Total Deposits 

Soft 

~ 
~ 

Outside Staff 
Services 
Y!!,tt Totil usaiee 

5,670.87 5,670.87 
38,385.95 38,385.9S 
5,153.74 5,153.74 
3,896.95 3,896.95 

To111 _ __ s_3._1_01 ... s.1 ______ =---==----------------------------s3_ ... 10_1.;.s,_1 

November, 2018 
Permit #174 
Permil lt164 
BRM 

b pren 

Betlnninc 
. ~ 

[ , -::-~~F:~0~T+!lf7:01eckSo~sit'ed~filtF~-~ 
~ 

Su tt ServkH performad by Per Outside 

OepHtment Staff Services Staff Se rvices Total Deposits 

1!!tt. Outside Staff 

S,670.87 5,670.87 
38,385.95 38,385.95 
5,153.74 5,153.74 
3,896.95 3,896.95 

Toul_=.;s.3.,.1..,07;.;.S;;;l;,,==---===-===================-=====-===--S-3,_10;;;7.;;·S;,;.l 

December, 2018 
Permit #174 
Pe rmit #164 

BRM 
Expren 

Beginnin1 
Balance 

Depa rtment 
Request 

Stiff Servk es perforrned by Pe r Outside 
De partment ~ Staff Services Total Deposits 

Staff OuUide Staff 

Services Services 
~ YH.H Total Usage 

5,670.87 5,670.87 

38,385.95 38,385.95 
5,153.74 S,153.74 
3,896.95 3,896.95 

Tota1_=_s_3 .. ,1_01 ... saa1a...======---------=---===---=----==---==-.;s.3,.10. 1 ... s ... 1 

January, 2019 
Permit 4'174 

Permit #164 

BRM 

Exp res~ 

Beainnfn1 
Batanu 

C:;¾~i~f_J.:~L;.I' / · .Ch.iicks DepOslt~~-':?~?\~¼@kti 
Depanment 

Staff Services performed by Per Outside 
Department Staff Services Staff Servjces Total Deposits 

Staff 

Services 

!!!m 

Ouuide Staff 

Services 
~ Tptal Usage 

S,670.B7 S,670.81 
38,385.95 38,38S.9S 

5,153.74 5,153.74 

3,896.95 3,896 .95 

r ou1 _ _ _ s_l._.1_0,_,.saa1..., _________________ ===- --------- ----= --= ,;;;5..;3•"-'10.,7,;;;.s,;;;.1 



1087137 

100418 VOS30391 

; .... 

?AY ONLY EJGHT THOUS:..ND A.ND 00/100 OOLL.!>.RS 

POSTMASTER - GLEN ELL',:'N 
POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN 
U.s. Pos t Office 
Glen Ellyn IL 60137 

10/09/2018 0240011 

POSTAGE SEPT 2018 0100000001700005 S,000.00 

8,000.00 

:} l I' C, 9-c) f li_,J .~ ,l ,, 

024 0011 

10/08/2013 s•• .. •s,000.00 
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